

**Misc Exe 01 / 2019**

**Order dated : 04/03/2024**

Today is fixed for ER of WA. Petitioner is present by hazira.

One NER received from the Uluberia PS. It appears from the record that the particular W/A vide P-2164/2022 Dated 03.09.2022 was issued and sent to Amta PS for execution but later on previous occasion reminder was sent to Uluberia PS instead of Amta PS. It is an error on the part of this court. Let the same be rectified.

BC-II to issue the reminder at once with fresh process mentioning proper PS. BC-II also be directed to be more cautious in future to avoid such kind of irregularity.

Issue strong reminder at once.

BC-II to the needfull.

**Fix 23.04.2024 for ER of W/A.**

Sd/-  
**J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia**