

Misc. Exe. 01 OF 2019

Order dated 09-09-2024

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Received the report regarding warrant of arrest.

Accused namely Shyamal Mondal @ Raghu from SI Amlan Das of Amta PS.

Perused the report meticulously. It appears from the record that there is no specific date regarding the date of raid is mentioned. Further from the report it was appeared a thorough search was conducted for local resident but no date regarding the search was mentioned in the report and thus according to my view the report which is sent before this Court is not satisfactory and thus, it is directed to SI Amlan Das Amta PS to personally appear before this Court and give explanation of the same.

Further it is also directed him to execute the order of warrant has passed by this Court at the matter was pending since long.

To **26.09.2024** for appearance of IO for giving explanation and ER of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to concern PS.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia