

MX - 01/2019

Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WBJO1491)

Order dated 04/04/2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

Upon perusal of the record, it is appeared that vide order dated 09.09.2024, it is directed to concerned I/O for personally appear before this court for explanation regarding unsatisfactory report received and accordingly vide process no – 894/2024, dated 18.09.2024, the order sheet sent to the concerned police officer for his appearance and vide order dated 28.11.2024, NER returned with report and concerned SI Amlan Das was present and necessary chance was given to him after his explanation.

On 27.01.2025, a report by concerned SI was submitted duly forwarded by O/C Amta dated 26.01.2025 in which he mentioned that OP is absconding since long and concerned SI Amlan Das through search was conducted raid and took other initiative to arrest the OP.

This court considers the NER report and find that there is no mentioned of the fact that when the concerned police officer was conducted raid to arrest the OP. Further the NER report is not satisfactory. Accordingly, SI Amlan Das of Amta PS is hereby directed to remain in person on the next date fixed along with proper document to show regarding his conduct of raids to arrest the OP.

Let the NER report be kept with record for further consideration after appearance of said SI.

To 03.06.2025 for personal appearance of SI Amlan Das of Amta PS with proper document as directed.

J.M. 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah