

MX - 01/2019
Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WB01491)

Order dated : 03.06.2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance of SI Amlan Das of Amta PS with proper document as directed.

The concerned officer is appeared before this court with necessary explanation.

Petitioner files hazira.

Upon perusal of the report as filed by concerned SI Amlan Das of Amta PS HRD duly forwarded by OC Amta PS dated 03.06.2025 I found the report to be unsatisfactory as no document is hereby produced by the concerned SI Amlan Das as hereby directed upon him vide order dated 04.04.2025.

Thus till then personal appearance of the concerned SI Amlan Das is not dispensed with and kept abeyance and it is hereby directed to the concerned SI Amlan Das to appear again before this court with proper document as directed by this court.

To 31.07.2025 for personal appearance of SI Amlan Das of Amta PS with necessary document as directed till then the NER report today filed by him is kept attached with the record for further consideration.

JM 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah