

MX - 01/2019

Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WBJ01491)

Order dated : 31.07.2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance of SI Amlan Das of Amta PS with necessary document as directed for consideration of NER filed by him on last date.

Petitioner file hazira.

The said officer again send a copy paste report before this court which was not at all required today. Further, it was specifically directed upon the concerned officer to personally appear before this court for necessary explanation along with requisite documents but after clear order sheet has been sent to him, the said officer willfully violated the judicial order of this court and submit a mere copy paste report before this court which is not at all required today.

Thus, the report filed today is not satisfactory and the personal appearance is not dispensed with.

S/C issued to the concerned SI Amlan Das why not appropriate order be passed against him.

To 03.09.2025 to the personal appearance of SI Amlan Das.

Copy of this order be sent to the O/C Amta PS for necessary communication to the concerned officer to personally appear before me physically and explained the same.

JM, 1st Court, Uluberia