

Order dated 03.09.2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance of SI Amlan Das of Amta PS.  
Petitioner is present.

The concerned SI appeared before this court with explanation report.

From the perusal of the report, it is hereby appeared that several raid was conducted to find out the OP and necessary arrangements have been engaged to collect the present whereabouts of the Warrantee.

Further, the concerned SI also stated on dock that during search it came to his knowledge that the said OP married to one Kajal Manna at Village – Sarada Shibtala under Amta PS and he along with Warrant Officer fo Amta PS went there to raid in presence of petitioner Mangala Mondal to apprehend the said Warrantee but the concerned SI did not find out the said OP from the said address and in this respect, the concerned SI prayed for another date to apprehend the said Warrantee.

Ld Advocate along with the petitioner is also present today.

Perused the report, I find this satisfactory and it is also hereby directed upon the petitioner to co-operate with the concerned Warrantee Officer of Amta PS and provide him necessary details or requisite or any address in her knowledge.

Concerned Warrantee Officer of Amta PS is hereby directed to keep sharp vigilance in the instant case and co-operate with the petitioner as possible.

Meanwhile, the personal appearance of SI Amlan Das is hereby dispensed off after finding his report to be satisfactory.

Let the report of concerned SI Amlan Das is kept attached with record.

Fix 06.01.2026 for E/R of W/A.

JM. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia