

**MX - 01/2019**

**Present : Sri A Bose (JO Code - WB01491)**

**Order dated: 06.01.2026**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Complainant filed a tag petition of arrear amount from the date of 11.11.2019 to 10.11.2020 of amount of Rs 36,000/-. Let it be kept with record for further hearing and consideration.

Complainant is present and filed an application along with affidavit that the OP is intentionally evading arrest after residing in the said location.

No E/R of W/A received from the concerned PS.

Perusal of the record it is hereby appeared that the E/R of W/A is pending since long and no positive explanation is hereby received from the concerned PS.

Thus issue personal appearance upon the Warrant Officer of Amta PS to appear before this court with necessary explanation why no such E/R of W/A report has been sent before this court.

Fix 09.03.2026 for personal appearance of Warrant Officer of Amta PS and hearing of tag petition.

Copy of the same being forwarded to the O/C Amta PS for necessary action.

J.M., 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia